Standley, PhD 301–435–4074; 
sstand@mail.nih.gov. 

Gene Expressed in Prostate Cancer and 
Methods of Use 

Description of Technology: Prostate 
cancer is the second leading cause of 
cancer-related deaths among males in 
the United States. There are 
approximately two hundred and fifteen 
thousand (215,000) newly diagnosed 
cases of prostate cancer and thirty 
thousand (30,000) prostate cancer- 
related deaths each year, underscoring 
the importance of addressing this 
deadly disease. Although there are 
diagnostic tests in place for identifying 
the potential for developing prostate